Meetings, AGM or SGM as Observer only with no voting rights  

(h) One time membership fees of Rs 50000 (Rs. Fifty thousand only) to be paid along 
with the completed application form for all applicants except as mentioned below 
in item (i) .  

Subsequently a sum of Rs.7,500 (Rs.Seven Thousand Five Hundred only) to be paid 
as monthly subscription. 

(i) One time membership fees of Rs.30,000 (Rs. Thirty thousand only ) for DG Approved 
Medical Practitioner, MTI (Non RPSL) or an individual with Maritime Interest.  

Subsequently a sum of Rs.5,000 (Rs Five thousand only) to be paid as monthly